507069674 01/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7116510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXCLUSIVE YACHT SALES, LLC	01/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRISTOL CARBON FIBER LLC
Street Address:	15 RIVER RD, SUITE 15B
City:	WILTON,
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06897

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D664494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8603680040

Email: rick@rctrademark.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD S. FINKELSTEIN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 940

Address Line 4: BROOKFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06804

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD S. FINKELSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Richard S Finkelstein/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Patent New#page1.tif

PATENT 507069674 REEL: 058627 FRAME: 0926

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Exclusive Yacht Sales, LLC, ("Assignor"), a Connecticut limited liability company, with an address of 17 HARVEY LA., DEEP RIVER, CT, 06417 is the proprietor and beneficial owner of the patent referenced in Schedule A attached hereto:

WHEREAS Bristol Carbon Fiber LLC ("Assignee"), a Connecticut limited liability company, with an address of 15 River Rd, Suite 15B, Wilton, CT 06897 is desirous of acquiring said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee 100% of their right, title and interest in the invention and patent to assignee for the entire term of the patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the

invention in any and all countries.

Date Signature

/ TODD W. SCHENK

Owner of Exclusive Yacht Sales, L.L.C

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number D664,494 Issue Date 07-31-2012

PATENT REEL: 058627 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 01/12/2022